
Contract award notice
Results of the procurement procedure

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Crown Estate Scotland

Quartermile Two, 2nd Floor, 2 Lister Square

Edinburgh

EH3 9GL

UK

E-mail: dean.scott@scotland-excel.org.uk

NUTS: UK

Internet address(es)

Main address: http://crownestatescotland.com/

Address of the buyer profile: https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29444

I.2) Joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other: Public Corporation

I.5) Main activity

Other: Property

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Marine Data Handling and Analysis

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72322000

 

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To supplement our in-house resources Crown Estate Scotland (CES) wish to appoint a consultant to support our Energy & Infrastructure
Team with the data handling tasks critical to the effective management of our tenants’ marine survey data and associated documents
uploaded to the Marine Data Exchange (MDE).

II.1.6) Information about lots



This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement

Value excluding VAT: 319 361.80  GBP

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72322000

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code:

UKM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To supplement our in-house resources Crown Estate Scotland (CES) wish to appoint a consultant to support our Energy & Infrastructure
Team with the data handling tasks critical to the effective management of our tenants’ marine survey data and associated documents
uploaded to the Marine Data Exchange (MDE). The MDE is a digital platform and a data management system developed by Crown Estate
(TCE) in 2013 to store, manage and disseminate offshore survey data collected by our tenants throughout the lifetime of a project. It also
holds research outputs from evidence programmes such as the Offshore Wind Evidence and Change programme. CES has recently entered
a partnership with TCE to use MDE for the collection of its tenants’ marine survey data.

The requirement is for a company with a small team of professionals, who are, ideally, familiar with marine data management standards
and offshore survey data to provide data management, insights, and research support during the term of the appointment, in accordance
with agreed standards, methodologies and deadlines. Standard tasks will include carrying out the MDE’s Quality Assurance process,
creation of Data Highlights and Insights, creation, and management of the MDE series extents (a record of the spatial footprint of the
surveys we hold), and on occasion the preparation, validation and upload of survey data and associated discovery standard metadata
(further details within the accompanying documentation).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number in the OJ S:

2024/S 000-001091



Section V: Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2 Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20/03/2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2

Number of tenders received from tenderers from EU Member States: 0

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ABPmer

Medina Chambers

Southampton

SO14 2AP

UK

NUTS: UK

The contractor is an SME: No

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: : 319 361.80  GBP

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:762765)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

Edinburgh

UK

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice

03/04/2024


